<u>District I</u>
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
<u>District II</u>
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
<u>District III</u>
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
<u>District IV</u>
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 RECEIVED Form C-141
Revised October 10, 2003
DEC 14 2012
Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
NMOCD ARTESIA with Rule 116 on back
side of form

Release Notification and Corrective Action

ł.							OPERA	ГOR		☐ Initi	ial Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor	
	Name of Company Apache Corp.							Natalie Gladde	n		iui riopori	<u> </u>		
	Address P.O. Box 1849, Eunice, NM, 88231						Telephone No. (575) 390-4186							
	Facility Name Lee Federal Tank Battery						Facility Type Production Facility							
	Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner						State of NM API No. 30-015-30243							
					LOCA	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE						
9	Unit Letter				South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line		County					
	G	20	178	31E	2310	FNL		2160	FEL		Eddy			
	. 9	L = -	1.115	J	itude	Longitud								
				Lat		T								
<u>}</u>	Type of Relea	NATURE OF RELEASE vpe of Release Oil Volume of Release 200 bbls Volume Recovered												
,	Source of Release Automation failure						Date and Hour of Occurrence			Volume Recovered 150 bbls Date and Hour of Discovery				
							10/04/11 10/04/11							
	Was Immediate Notice Given? ☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Not Required					If YES, To Whom? Mike Bratcher								
	By Whom? Natalie Gladden						Date and Hour 10/04/11 1249 pm							
	Was a Watercourse Reached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
-														
- (If a Watercou	If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Automation failure, caused tanks to run over. Fluid was recovered and all the fluid remained inside the bermed area. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*														
													ang the of	
	The leak affect	the leak affected 1,903 sq. ft. of caliche pad within the facility containment area. Impacted soils were removed to a NMOCD approved disposal facility. il samples were collected from the 1 ft. deep excavation and sent to a commercial laboratory for confirmation of chloride and TPH. The excavation was												
	backfilled with				rcavation and sen	i io a co	ililierciai iaoc	natory for confin	nation (n cinoride	anu irri. II	ie exca	ivation was	
-	I hereby certify													
1	regulations all	ereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and gulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger												
	public health o	blic health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
	or the environr	ould their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other												
\vdash	federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.						OIL CONCERNATION DIVIGION							
han a chanda						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION								
-	Signature: MTCULL TUCKULU													
Printed Name: Natalie Gladden App								istrict Supervisor	the	6/2	n			
Title: EH&S Environmental Tech App							Approval Date: 2/13/15 Expiration Date: 11/14							
										I				
1	1 / 1	ا .م		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		— ~	onditions of A	Approval:	-		Attached [
	Date: Addition	9/12		Phone:	(575) 390-4186		onditions of A	Approval: F	Na		Attached [